## Atlantic Broadband (Miami), LLC Alien Ownership Statement

Atlantic Broadband (Miami), LLC is a wholly owned subsidiary of Atlantic Broadband Finance, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company. Atlantic Broadband Finance, LLC is wholly owned by a holding company, Atlantic Broadband Holdings Inc., a Delaware corporation. Atlantic Broadband Holdings Inc. is wholly owned by another holding company, Cogeco Communications (USA), Inc., a Delaware corporation. Cogeco Communications (USA) Inc. is owned partially by three companies: 1) 72.77% is owned by Cogeco Communications Holdings Inc., a Canadian corporation; 21% is owned by Caisse de dépôt et placement du Québec, a Canadian corporation; and 3) 6.23% is owned by Cogeco Communications (USA) L.P., a Delaware limited partnership.